Universal AC input/ Full range
Built-in active PFC function, PF>0.95
Output Protections: OLP/OVP/OTP/SCP
All using 105°C long life electrolytic capacitors.
Built-in Remote Sense Function
QGPF-U500S12 QGPF-U500S15 QGPF-U500S24 QGPF-U500S48
500Watts Single Output QGPF-U500S SeriesQualtek
Electronics Corporation
P
P C
Page 1 of 2
Output Characteristics
Input Characteristics
Protection
Environmental Characteristics
General Characteristics
Model
DC Output
Rated Current
Current Range
Ripple and Noise
Voltage ADJ. Range
Voltage Accuracy
Line Regulation
Load Regulation
Set-up Time
Hold-up Time
Temperature Coefficient
Overshoot and Undershoot
Voltage Range
Frequency Range
Power Factor (Typical)
Efficiency
(Typical)
AC Current (max)
Inrush Current (Typical)
Leakage Current
115VAC Input
230VAC Input
Over Temperature (OTP)
Over Load (OLP)
Over Voltage (OVP)
Short Circuit (SCP)
Fan ON/OFF Control
Remote ON/OFF Control
Operating Amb. Temp. & Hum
Storage Temp. & Hum
Safety Standards
Withstand Voltage
Isolation Resistance
EMI Conduction & Radiation
Harmonic Current
EMS Immunity
MTBF (MIL-HDBK-217F)
Dimension (LxWxH)
Packing
Cooling Method
Features:
12V
40A
0~40A
<120mV
11.2V~14.2V
±3.0%
±1.0%
±1.0%
<4.0s (115VAC input, full load);  <2.0s (230VAC input, full load)
>20ms (230VAC input, full load)
±0.03%/°C
<5.0%
15V
33A
0~33A
<150mV
13.1V~17.3V
±3.0%
±1.0%
±1.0%
24V
20A
0~20A
<240mV
20.9V~27.2V
±3.0%
±1.0%
±1.0%
48V
10A
0~10A
<480mV
44.2V~54.1V
±3.0%
±1.0%
±1.0%
90VAC~264VAC, 130VDC~370VDC
47Hz-63Hz
PF>0.99/115VAC   PF>0.95/230VAC
78%
82%
7.3A
<20A@115VAC Cold start   <40A@230VAC Cold Start
Input-Output:  <0.25mA   Input-PG:  <3.5mA
80%
82%
7.5A
81%
86%
7.5A
82%
85%
7.3A
95°C ± 5°C (heatsink of power transistor); shut down, auto recover after the temperature decreases
105%~140% of rated output current, constant current limiting, auto recovery
115%~150% of rated output voltage, shut down, re-power on to recover
Long-term mode, auto recovery
Output Load >55% rating or inside temperature >65°C, FAN ON
R.C./G:  Short = power on;  Open = power off
-10°C~60°C;  20%~90% RH  Non-Condensing
-25°C~85°C:  10%-95% RH  Non-Condensing
UL60950-1;  EN60950-1:  2006
Primary-Secondary: 3.0KVAC;≤10mA. Primary-PG: 1.5KVAC;≤10mA. Secondary-PG: 0.5KVDC;≤10mA
≥50M ohms
Compliance to EN55022 Class A
Compliance to EN61000-3-2, 17625.1-2003
Compliance to EN61000-4-2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 11;  ENV50204, light industry level, criteria A
More than 100,000Hrs (25°C, Full load)
170x117x94mm
6PCS/CTN.  G.W: 13.2kgs
Cooling by forced air (built-in DC fan)
Built-in Cooling Fan ON-OFF Control
Built-in Remote ON-OFF Control
QGPF-U500S27.5
27.5V
18A
0~18A
<270mV
23.2V~31.7V
±3.0%
±1.0%
±1.0%
80%
86%
7.5A
Rev. B
500Watts Single Output QGPF-U500S SeriesQualtek
Electronics Corporation
P
P C
ISO-9001 Company www.qualtekusa.com Page 2 of 2
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
UNIT: mm
Pin No. Assignment
1 AC-L
2 AC-N
3 F.G
4.5 N.G
6 G
7 R.C
8 +S
9.10.11 DC output +V
12.13.14 DC output -V
15 -S
DERATING CURVE
                                        Tел:  +7 (812) 336 43 04 (многоканальный)
                                                    Email:  org@lifeelectronics.ru
ООО “ЛайфЭлектроникс”                                                                                                                  “LifeElectronics” LLC
ИНН 7805602321 КПП 780501001 Р/С 40702810122510004610 ФАКБ "АБСОЛЮТ БАНК" (ЗАО) в г.Санкт-Петербурге К/С 30101810900000000703 БИК 044030703
      Компания «Life Electronics» занимается поставками электронных компонентов импортного и
отечественного производства от производителей и со складов крупных дистрибьюторов Европы,
Америки и Азии.
С конца 2013 года компания активно расширяет линейку поставок компонентов по направлению
коаксиальный кабель, кварцевые генераторы и конденсаторы (керамические, пленочные,
электролитические),  за  счёт заключения дистрибьюторских договоров
      Мы предлагаем:
 Конкурентоспособные цены и скидки постоянным клиентам.
 Специальные условия для постоянных клиентов.
 Подбор аналогов.
 Поставку компонентов в любых объемах, удовлетворяющих вашим потребностям.
 Приемлемые сроки поставки, возможна ускоренная поставка.
 Доставку товара в любую точку России и стран СНГ.
 Комплексную поставку.
 Работу по проектам и поставку образцов.
 Формирование склада под заказчика.
 Сертификаты соответствия на поставляемую продукцию (по желанию клиента).
 Тестирование поставляемой продукции.
 Поставку компонентов, требующих военную и космическую приемку.
 Входной контроль качества.
 Наличие сертификата ISO.
       В составе нашей компании организован Конструкторский отдел, призванный помогать
разработчикам, и инженерам.
  Конструкторский отдел помогает осуществить:
 Регистрацию проекта у производителя компонентов.
 Техническую поддержку проекта.
 Защиту от снятия компонента с производства.
 Оценку стоимости проекта по компонентам.
 Изготовление тестовой платы монтаж и пусконаладочные работы.